



INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MADRAS Chennai 600 036

भंडार एवं क्रय अनुभाग

STORES & PURCHASE SECTION

Email: adstores@iitm.ac.in

दूरभाषः (044) 2257 8285 / 8286 / 8287 / 8288 फैक्सः (044) 2257 8292 Telephone: (044) 2257 8285/8286/8287/8288 FAX: (044) 2257 8292

GSTIN: 33AAAAI3615G1Z6



Dated: 02.03.2019

G. Chitrapavai

Deputy Registrar (Stores & Purchase)

ADDENDUM

EOI Reference No: IITM/SPS/EOI-WEBSITE DESIGN/013/2018-19 Dated 22.02.2019

"Expression of Interest from Professional Firm for Redesign/Upgrade of IIT Madras Website"

With reference to the EOI for redesign/upgrade of IIT Madras website, the following addendum/general clarifications regarding EOI are given below:

- 1. Are sub-domains and external links part of this Redesign project? Answer: No. Those links can be seen on the current webpage and they have to be incorporated in the redesigned webpage.
- 2. Would IITM prefer migrating the current website from Drupal 7 platform to Drupal 8? Answer: The vendor may make either choice in the proposed design and also explain the pros and cons during the presentation.
- 3. What is the process of obtaining content for the portal? Answer: The dynamic content is obtained by concerned stakeholders filling forms that have been put in by the in-house development team. Any changes go through an approval process.
- 4. Can you give example of the search features? Answer: The search feature of http://www.mit.edu is one example.
- 5. What is the date of the presentation and what is the process of identifying vendors? Answer: The date of the presentation for this EoI will be notified publicly. Further activities related to the project after the EoI presentations will be notified publicly.
- 6. Is it necessary to submit hard copies of the proposal or electronic medium would suffice? The hard copy of Expression of Interest completed in all respects should be submitted in a sealed envelope superscribed "Expression of Interest from Professional Firm for Redesign of IIT Madras Website"

The due date for submission of Expression of Interest is extended till 07.03.2019 on or before 5.00 pm.

> -Sd/-**Deputy Registrar** (Stores and Purchase) **IIT Madras**